STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REVENUE COLLECTIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2022
JUNE 2022
(IN THOUSANDS)
GENERAL REVENUE FUND
Estimated Actual To Date -
Estimated Estimated Actual Collections Collections Increase To Date -

Collections Collections Collections 12 Months 12 Months (Decrease) Percent
SOURCE FY 2022 June 2022 June 2022 July 21-June 22 July 21-June 22 Over Estimate Collected
Business and Occupation Tax $ 111,000 :$ 9,400 $ 14,325 $ 111,000 $ 110,502  § (498) 100%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax 1,473,800 161,800 192,849 1,473,800 1,655,483 181,683 112%
Personal Income Tax 2,041,300 201,000 232,131 2,041,300 2,502,828 461,528 123%
Liquor Profit Transfers 25,100 2,100 4,630 25,100 29,474 4,374 117%
Racing Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
Beer Tax and Licenses 7,550 1,020 1,054 7,550 7,571 21 100%
Tobacco Products Tax 164,600 13,900 14,553 164,600 165,066 466 100%
Estate Tax 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
Business Franchise Fees 700 50 109 700 1,077 377 154%
Charter Tax 0 0 0 0 2 2 0%
Property Transfer Tax 13,400 1,300 1,698 13,400 17,856 4,456 133%
Property Tax 7,600 110 221 7,600 7,908 308 104%
Insurance Tax 126,600 680 909 126,600 135,847 9,247 107%
Departmental Collections 23,700 1,350 1,766 23,700 26,344 2,644 111%
Corporation Net Income Tax 160,300 25,000 71,684 160,300 366,316 206,016 229%
Miscellaneous Receipts 11,000 2,500 112 11,000 2,467 (8,533) 22%
Miscellaneous Transfers 2,000 210 196 2,000 16,740 14,740 837%
Interest Income 5,500 500 4,575 5,500 (1,705) (7,205) -31%
Severance Tax 329,925 40,200 120,868 329,925 768,794 438,869 233%
Telecommunications Tax 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
Special Revenue Transfer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers 65,000 0 0 65,000 65,000 0 100%
Video Lottery Transfers 0 0 29 0 554 554 0%
Liquor License Renewal 766 46 45 766 766 0 100%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement 10,000 0 655 10,000 9,009 991) 90%
Tax Amnesty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
TOTAL $ 4,579,841 $ 461,166  $ 662,409 i § 4,579,841 § 5,887,899 § 1,308,058
Increase or Decrease Over Estimate $ 201,243 $ 1,308,058
Percent Collected 144% 129%

Source: wvOASIS
State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor
Department of Revenue, Dave Hardy, Cabinet Secretary
Prepared by the State Budget Office
July 1, 2022



GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers
Racing Fees

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax

Estate Tax

Business Franchise Fees
Charter Tax

Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections
Corporation Net Income Tax
Miscellaneous Receipts
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Telecommunications Tax
Special Revenue Transfer
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Video Lottery Transfers
Liquor License Renewal
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement
Tax Amnesty

TOTAL

Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COMPARISON OF REVENUES
JUNE 2021 VS JUNE 2022
(IN THOUSANDS)

Actual Actual To Date -
Actual Actual Collections Collections Increase
Collections Collections 12 Months 12 Months (Decrease)
June 2021 June 2022 July 20-June 21 July 21-June 22 Over Prior Period
16,640  $ 14,325 8§ 133,128  $ 110,502 $ (22,626)
175,752 192,849 1,537,245 1,655,483 118,238
156,274 232,131 2,253,788 2,502,328 249,040
2,905 4,630 25,587 29,474 3,387

0 0 0 0 0

1,102 1,054 7,877 7,571 (306)
16,389 14,553 171,187 165,066 (6,121)
0 0 0 0 0

77 109 797 1,077 280

1 0 12 2 (10)

1,581 1,698 15,943 17,856 1,913
279 221 8,122 7,908 (214)
705 909 118,061 135,847 17,786
1,407 1,766 23,880 26,344 2,464
63,859 71,684 320,487 366,316 45,829
190 112 8,568 2,467 (6,101)

980 196 1,710 16,740 15,030
750 4,575 9,661 (1,705) (11,366)
56,321 120,868 274,256 768,794 494,538
0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 65,000 65,000 0

45 29 317 554 237
45 45 1,951 766 (1,185)
0 655 10,000 9,009 991)

0 0 0 0 0
495302 $ 662,409 8§ 4,987,577 $ 5,887,899 § 900,322
$ 167,107 $ 900,322
34% 18%

To Date -

% Increase
(Decrease)

Over Prior Period

-17%
8%
11%
15%
0%
-4%
-4%
0%
35%
-83%
12%
-3%
15%
10%
14%
-71%
879%
-118%
180%
0%
0%
0%
75%
-61%
-10%
0%





