STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REVENUE COLLECTIONS FISCAL YEAR 2022 JUNE 2022 (IN THOUSANDS)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

				Estimated	Actual	To Date -	
	Estimated	Estimated	Actual	Collections	Collections	Increase	To Date -
	Collections	Collections	Collections	12 Months	12 Months	(Decrease)	Percent
SOURCE	FY 2022	June 2022	June 2022	July 21-June 22	July 21-June 22	Over Estimate	Collected
SOURCE	112022	0 0000 2 022	0 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 2	0 411 / 21 0 4110 22	0 417 21 0 4110 22	o ver Estimate	001100100
Business and Occupation Tax	\$ 111,000	\$ 9,400	\$ 14,325	\$ 111,000	\$ 110,502	\$ (498)	100%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	1,473,800	161,800	192,849	1,473,800	1,655,483	181,683	112%
Personal Income Tax	2,041,300	201,000	232,131	2,041,300	2,502,828	461,528	123%
Liquor Profit Transfers	25,100	2,100	4,630	25,100	29,474	4,374	117%
Racing Fees	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Beer Tax and Licenses	7,550	1,020	1,054	7,550	7,571	21	100%
Tobacco Products Tax	164,600	13,900	14,553	164,600	165,066	466	100%
Estate Tax	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Business Franchise Fees	700	50	109	700	1,077	377	154%
Charter Tax	0	0	0	0	2	2	0%
Property Transfer Tax	13,400	1,300	1,698	13,400	17,856	4,456	133%
Property Tax	7,600	110	221	7,600	7,908	308	104%
Insurance Tax	126,600	680	909	126,600	135,847	9,247	107%
Departmental Collections	23,700	1,350	1,766	23,700	26,344	2,644	111%
Corporation Net Income Tax	160,300	25,000	71,684	160,300	366,316	206,016	229%
Miscellaneous Receipts	11,000	2,500	112	11,000	2,467	(8,533)	22%
Miscellaneous Transfers	2,000	210	196	2,000	16,740	14,740	837%
Interest Income	5,500	500	4,575	5,500	(1,705)	(7,205)	-31%
Severance Tax	329,925	40,200	120,868	329,925	768,794	438,869	233%
Telecommunications Tax	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Special Revenue Transfer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers	65,000	0	0	65,000	65,000	0	100%
Video Lottery Transfers	0	0	29	0	554	554	0%
Liquor License Renewal	766	46	45	766	766	0	100%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement	10,000	0	655	10,000	9,009	(991)	90%
Tax Amnesty	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
TOTAL	\$ 4,579,841	\$ 461,166	\$ 662,409	\$ 4,579,841	\$ 5,887,899	\$ 1,308,058	

Increase or Decrease Over Estimate \$ 201,243 \$ 1,308,058
Percent Collected \$ 144% 129%

Source: wvOASIS

State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor Department of Revenue, Dave Hardy, Cabinet Secretary Prepared by the State Budget Office

July 1, 2022

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COMPARISON OF REVENUES JUNE 2021 VS JUNE 2022 (IN THOUSANDS)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

GENERAL REVENUE FUND										
				ı	Actual		Actual	To I	Date -	To Date -
		Actual	Actual	İ	Collections		Collections	Inc	rease	% Increase
	(Collections	Collections	1	12 Months		12 Months	(Deci	ease)	(Decrease)
SOURCE		June 2021	June 2022	1	July 20-June 21	T	uly 21-June 22	,	,	Over Prior Period
SOURCE		June 2021	3 tille 2022	į	July 20 Julie 21	3	ary 21 June 22	Over Their	Ciiou	Over Thor Teriod
Business and Occupation Tax	\$	16,640	\$ 14,325	5	\$ 133,128	\$	110,502	\$ (22	,626)	-17%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax		175,752	192,849	1	1,537,245		1,655,483		,238	8%
Personal Income Tax		156,274	232,131	ı	2,253,788		2,502,828	249	,040	11%
Liquor Profit Transfers		2,905	4,630	į	25,587		29,474	3	,887	15%
Racing Fees		0	0		0		0		0	0%
Beer Tax and Licenses		1,102	1,054	1	7,877		7,571		(306)	-4%
Tobacco Products Tax		16,389	14,553	1	171,187		165,066	(6	,121)	-4%
Estate Tax		0	0		0		0		0	0%
Business Franchise Fees		77	109	1	797		1,077		280	35%
Charter Tax		1	0	ı	12		2		(10)	-83%
Property Transfer Tax		1,581	1,698		15,943		17,856	1	,913	12%
Property Tax		279	221	1	8,122		7,908		(214)	-3%
Insurance Tax		705	909	ı	118,061		135,847	17	,786	15%
Departmental Collections		1,407	1,766	i	23,880		26,344	2	,464	10%
Corporation Net Income Tax		63,859	71,684	ı	320,487		366,316	45	,829	14%
Miscellaneous Receipts		190	112	į	8,568		2,467	(6	,101)	-71%
Miscellaneous Transfers		980	196		1,710		16,740	15	,030	879%
Interest Income		750	4,575	1	9,661		(1,705)	(11	,366)	-118%
Severance Tax		56,321	120,868	ı	274,256		768,794	494	,538	180%
Telecommunications Tax		0	0		0		0		0	0%
Special Revenue Transfer		0	0	1	0		0		0	0%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers		0	0	1	65,000		65,000		0	0%
Video Lottery Transfers		45	29	1	317		554		237	75%
Liquor License Renewal		45	45	1	1,951		766	(1	,185)	-61%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement		0	655	ı	10,000		9,009		(991)	-10%
Tax Amnesty		0	0	∔	0		0		0	0%
TOTAL	\$	495,302	\$ 662,409	9	\$ 4,987,577	\$	5,887,899	\$ 900	,322	
Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period		_	\$ 167,107			\$	900,322			

% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

34%

18%